TM
© 2024 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 3/5/2024
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0336 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

ê
ORDERING INFO
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Style CCT Voltage Finish OptionsLength
SERIES
 BU = Brussels Series
STYLE
 D = Direct (Downlight) — STANDARD
 DF = Down / Forward Throw Light
 DI = Direct (Downlight) / Indirect (Uplight)
 IF = Indirect Forward (Uplight / Forward Throw Light)
 I = Indirect (Uplight Only)
LENS
 PGC = Prismatic Polycarbonate — STANDARD
   — Includes Glare Control
LENGTH
 1 = 14”L x 4.8”H x 4”D (Not Available with Integral EM)
 2 = 24”L x 4.8”H x 4”D
 3 = 36”L x 4.8”H x 4”D
 4 = 48”L x 4.8”H x 4”D
 TDM(xx) = Tandem Joined Fixtures❷
    — xx = Total Run Length (inches), ex: TDM96
WATTAGE
 Refer to Below Chart for Size / Wattage Compatibility
 LED(xx) = LED (xx = Wattage, ex: LED30)
COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
 3K  =  ±3000K range
 35K  =  ±3500K range
 4K  =  ±4000K range
 5K = ±5000K range
COLOR RENDERING INDEX (CRI)
 80CRI = 80 Color Rendering Index (STANDARD)
 90CRI = 90 Color Rendering Index (Not Available for 5K)
VOLTAGE
 347 = 347 Volt
 UNV = Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Driver
STANDARD FINISH
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 PNA = Painted Natural Aluminum
 WH = White Finish — STANDARD
PREMIUM UPCHARGE FINISH
 CC = Custom Color (Visit www.ralcolor.com)
   — Provide RAL# or Make-to-Match Color Chip
 +AMW = Anti-Microbial White
 +NAT = Epoxy Coating for Natatorium
PHOTOCELL OPTION
 9328 = Photocell Button (120/277V)❷
CONTROL OPTIONS (Choose from Manual or Sensor)
MANUAL CONTROL (Wall Switch or Control System)
Note: Cannot be used with Sensor Controls below
Note: 0-10V (100-30%) Dimming is Standard
 D7A = 0-10VDC LED Dimming Driver (100-10%)
 D7B = 0-10VDC LED Dimming Driver (100-1%)
 BLS = Bi-Level Switching (Includes Two Drivers)❷
OR
Sensor Control (Sensor Integral to Fixture)
Note: Cannot be used with Manual Controls above
 OCC = Occupancy Sensing | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
   — Standby Dim Level Presets: ON/OFF (0%/100%)
 BLD = Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
   — Standby Dim Level Presets:
    10% / 20% / 30% (Standard) / 50%
 BLDA = Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral❷ ⓴
   — Ambient Light Sensing Feature (AMB)
   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
   — Standby Dim Level Presets: 10% / 20% / 30% / 50%
   — BLDA Requires Photocell Option (9328)
BACK BOX OPTIONS
Note: Inclusion of Back Box disqualifies ADA Compliance.
 BB1 = 14” X 1.75” Back Box